

Nebo School District Multi-Year Chromebook Protection Plan & Usage Agreement

Dear Parent/Guardian:

Nebo School District is providing and administering a Nebo Chromebook Protection Plan (NCPP) for students and parents as part of our 1:1 Chromebook program. Enrollment in NCPP is optional with the understanding that parents/students carry the full liability if no protection plan is selected. Additionally, parents may also opt to use a third-party protection.

NCPP covers "accidental damage" to the device and is designed to limit a family's financial responsibilities for any damages as described in the protection plan section below.

Plan Fee/Coverage

- NON-REFUNDABLE FEE: \$30 (not pro-ratable) for the current school year
- **❖** LIMIT LIABILITY: \$300
- COVERAGE: Repair/Replacement of school issued Chromebook and charger (one-time replacement)

Effective Coverage/Expiration Dates

- **EFFECTIVE DATE:** Based on the receipt of payment.
- RENEWAL DATE: First day of the new school year. (May be renewed each year with new payment)

Coverage

- ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE: Pays for accidental damage caused by liquid spills, drops, or any other unintentional event.
- **THEFT:** Pays for loss due to theft; the claim requires a police report to be filed.
- FIRE: Pays for damage of the Chromebook due to fire; the claim must be accompanied by an official Fire report from the investigating authority.
- ELECTRICAL SURGE: Pays for damage to the device due to an electrical surge.
- ❖ NATURAL DISASTERS: Pays for loss or damage caused by natural disasters.

Exclusions

- ❖ DISHONEST, FRAUDULENT, INTENTIONAL, NEGLIGENT (NOT LOCKED/STORED IN AN UNSECURED MANNER, OR LOCATION) OR CRIMINAL ACTS: Will not pay if damage or loss occurs in conjunction with a dishonest, fraudulent, intentional, negligent or criminal act. The student/parents will be responsible for the full amount of the repair/replacement.
- CONSUMABLES: USB charging cable(s), AC adapter, and software.
- Cosmetic damage that does not affect the functionality of the device. This includes but is not limited to scratches, dents, and broken plastic ports or port covers.
- "Jailbreaking" or otherwise voiding the manufacturer's warranty by altering the device.
- ❖ Nebo School District is not liable for any loss, damage (including incidental, consequential or punitive damages) for expense caused directly or indirectly by the equipment.



CHROMEBOOK USAGE AGREEMENT

Student Name:	Student ID #:
School:	Grade:
Parent/Guardian Name:	Telephone:
Address: Street Address	City Zip
Please choose one: I choose to participate in the Nebo Chromebook Protection Pla a district issued Chromebook as described in the NCPP.	
I choose NOT to participate in the NCPP understanding liabilityI choose to insure my Chromebook through another source.	could be up to \$500.
I choose to bring my personal Chromebook, laptop, or device we theft or damage to my student's device and will not provide tech	vith a keyboard. Nebo School District is not responsible for a support.
ISSUANCE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT / TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
CHROMEBOOK Is I acknowledge receipt of a Nebo School District Chromebook and a	
 To be personally responsible for the care and safekeeping of Chromebook immediately to my school on or before the return. If the Chromebook is not returned, or is lost or damaged beyone indicated above. (Coverage for damage or loss to the Chromebook Protection Plan or other third-party insurance). To maintain the Chromebook in good condition, normal wear and the Chromebook caused, directly or indirectly, by the student neglect. All repairs must be handled by the school district's Tector to the Chromebook may be acquired through Nebo School insurance). To allow the Chromebook to be inspected by the school at any To not allow any other person other than the authorized student school. To properly use and care for the Chromebook to the best of our To inform the school immediately in the event of loss or damage. Negligence by the student in the care of the Chromebook was Agreement. This Agreement may be cancelled at any time by any party for a shall be promptly returned to the school. 	date specified above or earlier upon request. It repair, to pay the fair market value of the Chromebook as omebook may be acquired through Nebo School District datear excluded, and to pay for the repair of any damage to tot, the parent(s)/guardian(s), or any other person through hincal Services Department. (Coverage for damage or loss District Chromebook Protection Plan or other third-party time. It to use the Chromebook without specific permission of the ability. The tothe Chromebook. The control of the chromebook. The control of the chromebook. The control of the chromebook.
Parent/Cuardian Signature	Data
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
CHROMEBOOK F I <u>DO NOT</u> want my student to be issued a Nebo School District Ch Chromebook for use during the school day for those classes that re and conditions listed above in sections 1-9 during the time that possession. My student will not remove the Chromebook from the from school grounds, I acknowledge and agree that I am responsit repairs or the replacement of the Chromebook. Student Signature	romebook. I understand that my student may be issued a equire a Chromebook. My student will adhere to the terms they have a Nebo School District Chromebook in their school grounds. If my student removes the Chromebook
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
	54.0